Games Played, Season (50+)

CONCORDIA BASEBALL RECORDS

1.

3.

13.

16.

18.

Jason Galeano
Christian Montero
Jake Adams
Casey Berg
Jason Coulter

. Jerry Dittenber

Lonnie Miller

. Wade Council

Christian Montero
Logan Ryan

Zak Goodrich
Kyle Ivanoff
Kaleb Geiger
Jake Adams
Matt Muench
Anthony Flores
Martin Rodriguez
Brandon Pflug
Logan Ryan
Kaleb Geiger

At Bats, Season (165+)

=

10.

13.
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. Casey Berg

. Jason Galeano

. Christian Montero
. Christian Montero

Zak Goodrich

. Christian Meza

Jake Adams

. Lonnie Miller

Zak Goodrich
Wade Council
Christian Meza
Zak Goodrich
Kaleb Geiger

56
56
55
55
55
54
54
53
53
53
53
53
52
52
52
52
51
51
50
50

210
200
194
178
177
173
171
169
169
168
168
168
167

All-Time Lists of Career & Season Stats

2017
2017
2017
2017
2005
2005
2005
2017
2016
2016
2012
2012
2017
2016
2005
2012
2012
2012
2017
2016

2017
2017
2017
2016
2012
2017
2017
2005
2011
2018
2018
2010
2016

All-Time Career and Season Stats: 1926-2018

Games Played, Career (1504)

(=Y

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

. Zak Goodrich

. Kaleb Geiger

. Jason Coulter

. Tim Ahlman

. Matt Duchek

. Drew Urban

. Jerry Dittenber
. Jarrod Pimentel
. Casey Rodriguez
. Nate Schmoll

. Alex Cargin

. Jeff Dugger

At Bats, Career (460+)
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10
11
12

. Zak Goodrich

. Tim Ahlman

. Matt Duchek

. Nate Schmoll

. Jarrod Pimentel
. Jerry Dittenber
. Jason Coulter

. Casey Rodriguez
. Drew Urban

. Alex Cargin

. Jeff Dugger

. Kaleb Geiger

190
184
181
178
176
174
173
170
166
165
159
155

642
552
550
542
535
532
510
507
492
464
462
461

2009-12
2015-18
2002-05
2001-04
2000-03
2003-06
2002-05
1999-02
2006-09
2007-10
2013-16
1998-01

2009-12
2001-04
2000-03
2007-10
1999-02
2002-05
2002-05
2006-09
2003-06
2013-16
1998-01
2015--



Runs Scored, Season (40+)

1.
2.

4.,
. Alex Alstott

~

13.

Casey Berg
Kaleb Geiger
Zak Goodrich
Jason Galeano

Jeff Davis

. Jake Adams
. Casey Berg

Alex Alstott

Alex Cargin

Zak Goodrich
Phil Seevers
Christian Montero
Zak Goodrich

Hits, Season (55+)

1.
. Zak Goodrich
. Christian Meza
. Zak Goodrich
. Jason Galeano
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12.

15.
16.
17.

Casey Berg

Nate Schmoll

. Zak Goodrich
. Thomas Sautel
. Kaleb Geiger

Christian Montero
Jerry Dittenber
Wade Council
Jarrod Pimentel
Zach Williams
Christian Montero
Jeff Davis
Christian Meza
Jeff Dugger

Doubles, Season (14+)

1.
2.

4,

10.

Christian Montero
Kaleb Geiger

Zak Goodrich
Casey Berg
Kaleb Geiger
Zach Williams

. Wade Council

Christian Montero
Joey Steinbach
Christian Meza
Christian Meza
Scott Seevers
Jarrod Pimentel
Jarrod Pimentel

57
48
48
46
44
44
43
43
43
43
43
43
40
40

72
69
68
63
62
62
61
59
58
58
58
57
57
57
56
56
55
55

20
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14

2017
2016
2010
2017
2016
2002
2017
2016
2015
2014
2012
1988
2017
2011

2017
2012
2018
2010
2017
2010
2011
2018
2016
2016
2003
2018
2000
2007
2017
2002
2017
2000

2017
2017
2010
2017
2016
2007
2018
2016
2002
2018
2017
1988
2000
2001

All-Time Career and Season Stats: 1926-2018

Runs Scored, Career

O, WNPRE

10.
11.
12.
13.

. Zak Goodrich

. Jerry Dittenber

. Casey Berg

. Kaleb Geiger

. Jason Coulter

. Casey Rodriguez

Nate Schmoll

. Alex Cargin

Jarrod Pimentel
Jeff Davis

Tim Ahlman
Jack Holmberg
Jeff Dugger

Hits, Career
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10.
11.
12.

. Zak Goodrich

. Jerry Dittenber

. Jarrod Pimentel

. Nate Schmoll

. Tim Ahlman

. Kaleb Geiger

. Casey Rodriguez
. Casey Berg

Matt Duchek
Christian Meza
Jeff Davis

Jeff Dugger
Zach Williams

Doubles, Career

1.

12.
13.

Kaleb Geiger

2. Jarrod Pimentel
3.
4. Christian Meza

Zak Goodrich

Nate Schmoll

. Christian Montero

Daniel Wilkerson
Matt Duchek

. Tim Ahlman

Jerry Dittenber
Jack Holmberg
Tad Tewes
Joey Steinbach
Ray Finley

152
134
130
127
116
109
109
105
105
102

92

91

89

234
192
190
189
182
172
164
160
160
156
151
138
138

44
42
41
37
37
35
35
35
31
31
31
30
29
29

2009-12
2002-05
2015-17
2015-18
2002-05
2006-09
2007-10
2013-16
1999-02
2001-03
2001-04
2007-09
1998-01

2009-12
2002-05
1999-02
2007-10
2001-04
2015-18
2006-09
2015-17
2000-03
2016--

2001-03
1998-01
2005-07

2015-18
1999-02
2009-12
2016--

2007-10
2016-17
2012-15
2000-03
2001-04
2002-05
2007-09
2004-06
2001-03
2010-13



Triples, Season

[N
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. Alex Alstott

. Zak Goodrich
. Jeff Davis

. Jerry Dittenber
. Tim Warneke

Davis Willweber
Andrew Yerrell

. Kaleb Geiger

Casey Berg
Jack Holmberg
Todd Stahlecker
Jerry Dittenber
Jeff Davis

Home Runs, Season

1.

3.

10.

Batting Average, Season (minimum of 35 AB'S)

Jarrod Pimentel
Tony Sanchez
Christian Montero
Dustin Matlock
Jamie Dillard
Jack Holmberg
Ross Wurdeman

. Jack Holmberg

Nic Kulinski
Casey Berg
Jason Galeano
Alex Alstott
Kaleb Geiger
Zach Williams
Jeff Davis

Justin Hannemann
Jarrod Pimentel
Nic Kulinski
Ross Wurdeman
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Triples, Career

1.
2. Mark Holldorson
3.

4. Dave Faszholz

~N o

Dick Everts
Dave Faszholz

Paul Surburg

. M. Duchow
. Don Vogt

Tom Wieman

. Mark Holldorson
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Lyle Trautman
Tim Ohlman
Paul Warneke
Mark Weber
Nate Schmoll
Mark Weber

A74
453
452
444
444
441
436
436
435
429
423
415
411
409
406

2015 1. Zak Goodrich 15 2009-12
2011 2. Alex Alstott 14 2015-16
2003 3. Jeff Davis 12 2001-03
2003 Jerry Dittenber 12 2002-05
1976 5. Kaleb Geiger 8 2015-18
1988 6. Casey Berg 7 2015-17
2014 Casey Rodriguez 7 2006-09
2018 Andrew Yerrell 7 2012-14
2016 9. Alex Cargin 6 2013-16
2007 Jarrod Pimentel 6 1999-02
2006 Todd Stahlecker 6 2005-07
2004 Jack Holmberg 6 2007-09
2002 13. Taylor Dudley 5 2013-16
Tim Warneke 5 1976
Davis Willweber 5 1988
Jeff Wenger 5 1999-01
Tate Bedwell 5 2010-12
Home Runs, Career
2000 1. Jarrod Pimentel 27 1999-02
1983 2. Ross Wurdeman 22 1998-01
2016 3. Jack Holmberg 20 2007-09
2010 4. Kaleb Geiger 18 2015-18
2009 5. Nic Kulinski 16 1998-01
2009 6. Jeff Davis 15 2001-03
1999 7. Christian Montero 14 2016-17
2007 8. Nate Schmoll 13 2007-10
1999 Dustin Matlock 13 2010-11
2017 10. Alex Alstott 12 2015-16
2017 Matt Duchek 12 2000-03
2016 Justin Hannemann 12 2002-04
2016 13. Daniel Wilkerson 11 2012-15
2005 Tony Sanchez 11 1983
2002, 2003 Zach Williams 11 2005-07
2002
2002
2000
2000
Batting Average, Career (minimum of 140 AB'Ss)
1967 1. Zak Goodrich .364 2009-12
1979 2. Jerry Dittenber .361 2002-05
1956 3. Paul Surburg .357 1956-59
1955 4, Jarrod Pimentel .355 1999-02
1959 5. Jeff Davis .350 2001-03
1963 6. Nate Schmoll .349 2007-10
1967 7. Christian Meza .340 2016--
1974 8. Taylor Dudley .335 2013-16
1979 9. Randy Baack .330 1985-87
1986 Tim Ahlman .330 2001-04
1983 11. Casey Berg .327 2015-17
1983 12. Jack Holmberg .325 2007-09
1976 13. Casey Rodriguez .323 2006-09
2007
1987

All-Time Career and Season Stats: 1926-2018



Batting Average, Season (continued)

16. Christian Meza 405 2018
Zach Williams 405 2007
18. Scott Seevers 404 1988
Tom Mayes 404 1964
20. Jerry Dittenber .400 2003
Pete Wade 400 1979
Gary Steinmiller .400 1960
Runs Batted In, Season Runs Batted In, Career
1. Jarrod Pimentel 51 2000 1. Kaleb Geiger 146 2015-18
2. Kaleb Geiger 50 2016 2. Jarrod Pimentel 140 1999-02
Christian Montero 50 2016 3. Nate Schmoll 110 2007-10
4. Kaleb Geiger 45 2017 4. Jeff Davis 104 2001-03
5. Jason Galeano 42 2017 5. Daniel Wilkerson 103 2012-15
Jeff Davis 42 2003 6. Christian Meza 101 2016--
7. Christian Meza 41 2018 7. Tim Ahlman 99 2001-04
Nic Kulinski 41 2000 Jack Holmberg 99 2007-09
Jamie Dillard 41 2009 9. Matt Duchek 90 2000-03
Daniel Wilkerson 41 2014 10. Ross Wurdeman 87 1998-01
11. Thomas Sautel 40 2018 11. Zach Williams 86 2005-07
Jack Holmberg 40 2007 12. Casey Rodriguez 82 2006-09
Nate Schmoll 40 2010 Ray Finley 82 2010-13
14. Andy Schwich 39 1980
15. Zach Williams 37 2005
16. Taylor Dudley 36 2016
17. Casey Berg 35 2017
Jarrod Pimentel 35 2001, 2002
Bases on Balls, Season Bases on Balls, Career
1. Jerry Dittenber 38 2005 1. Jerry Dittenber 99 2002-05
2. Jarrod Pimentel 31 2001 2. Jarrod Pimentel 87 1999-02
3. Casey Berg 30 2017 3. Casey Rodriguez 83 2006-09
Lyle Trautman 30 1985 4. Casey Berg 77 2015-17
Casey Rodriguez 30 2009 5. Jason Coulter 69 2002-05
6. Alex Alstott 29 2016 6. Kaleb Geiger 67 2015-18
7. Casey Berg 28 2016 Jeff Dugger 67 1998-01
Tad Tewes 28 2004 Tad Tewes 67 2004-06
Andrew Yerrell 28 2014 9. Ross Wurdeman 60 1998-01
10. Jason Galeano 27 2017 Zak Goodrich 60 2009-12
Christian Montero 27 2017 11. Alex Cargin 59 2013-16
Matt Murken 27 2000 12. Randy Baack 57 1985-87
13. Alex Alstott 26 2015 13. Nic Kulinski 53 1998-01
Nic Kulinski 26 2000
Jeff Speer 26 2000
Todd Stahlecker 26 2007

All-Time Career and Season Stats: 1926-2018



Stolen Bases, Season

1.
. Zak Goodrich

. Zak Goodrich

. Pete Wade

. Zak Goodrich

. Lyle Trautmann
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Jerry Dittenber

Jeff Davis

Jerry Dittenber
Jerry Dittenber
Martin Rodriguez
Daniel Wilkerson

Assists, Season
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. Logan Ryan
. Logan Ryan
. Kyle Ivanoff
. Christian Meza

Jeff Davis
Thomas Newsom

. Casey Rodriguez
. Jeff Davis
. Casey Berg

Lyle Trautmann

. Jason Coulter
. Anthony Flores
. Alex Cargin

Putouts, Season
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. Kaleb Geiger
. Brandon Pflug
. Matt Muench
. Zach Cambier
. Kaleb Geiger

Ryan Fesmire

. Brandon Pflug
. Zach Cambier
. Matt Duchek

. Justin Hannemann
. Randy Baack

. Ross Wurdeman
. Mitch Nathan

24
22
19
18
17
16
16
16
16
16
16

158
139
139
124
124
118
115
111
108
108
106
103
102

393
391
335
314
308
295
286
252
244
230
226
206
204

2004
2011
2010
1982
2012
1985
2002
2003
2005
2010
2014

2016
2017
2012
2017
2003
2006
2009
2002
2015
1985
2004
2012
2015

2016
2012
2005
2014
2017
2017
2011
2015
2002
2004
1985
1999
2010

All-Time Career and Season Stats: 1926-2018

Stolen Bases, Career

1.
. Zak Goodrich

. Jason Coulter

. Martin Rodriguez
. Todd Stahlecker
. Casey Berg

. Jeff Davis

. Paul Surburg

. Daniel Wilkerson
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Jerry Dittenber

Dave Coleman
Tim Ahlman

Assists, Career

. Logan Ryan

. Kyle lvanoff

. Jeff Davis

. Casey Rodriguez
. Jason Coulter

. Alex Cargin

. Casey Berg

. Christian Meza

. Tad Tewes

. Joey Steinbach

. Anthony Flores

. Thomas Newsom
. Tate Bedwell

Putouts, Career

1.
. Brandon Pflug

. Ryan Fesmire

. Matt Duchek

. Zach Cambier

. Drew Urban

. Ross Wurdeman
. Ray Finley

. Randy Baack

. Jarrod Pimentel
11.
12.
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Kaleb Geiger

Tim Ahlman
Zak Goodrich

69
61
43
39
38
33
30
29
26
26
26

396
329
327
325
312
308
294
289
260
215
188
186
175

838
788
744
670
655
570
557
542
511
475
441
426

2002-05
2009-12
2002-05
2009-12
2005-07
2015-17
2001-03
1956-59
2012-15
1985-86
2001-04

2016--

2010-13
2001-03
2006-09
2002-05
2013-16
2015-17
2016--

2004-06
2001-03
2009-12
2005-06
2010-12

2015-18
2009-12
2014-17
2000-03
2012-15
2003-06
1999-01
2010-13
1985-87
1999-02
2001-04
2009-12



Fielding Percentage, Season (minimum 50 chances) Fielding Percentage, Career (minimum 100 chances)

1. Bob Horn 1.000 1962 1. Brandon Pflug .988 2009-12
Gordon Bredow 1.000 1963 2. Ryan Fesmire .987 2014-17
Todd Stahlecker 1.000 2007 Zak Goodrich .987 2009-12
Zak Goodrich 1.000 2012 Nolan Schaefer .987 2011-13
Martin Rodriguez 1.000 2012 5. Zach Cambier .986 2012-15
Ray Finley 1.000 2013 6. Todd Stahlecker .982 2005-07
Zach Cambier 1.000 2013 7. Lonnie Miller .979 2004-05
Ryan Lane 1.000 2013 8. Jesse Thomas 977 1960-61
Taylor Dudley 1.000 2015 Drew Urban 977 2003-06
Tyler Nelson 1.000 2015 10. Randy Baack .975 1985-87
Jason Galeano 1.000 2017 Mitch Nathan .975 2008-11

PITCHING
Games Started, Season Games Started, Career

1. Dave Freudenburg 13 1988 1. Steven Ivanoff 42 2009-12
Nick Eckmann 13 2000 2. Seth Pawling 40 2002-05
Seth Pawling 13 2005 3. John Couch 39 2007-10

4. Nick Little 12 2018 4. Josh Prater 30 2014-17
Cade Moring 12 2018 Ryan Bredow 30 1999-02
Nick Little 12 2017 Kevin Hanley 30 2002-05
Ryan Voelker 12 1999 Jacob Yurich 30 2008-11
Seth Pawling 12 2003 Jordan Stirtz 30 2010-14
Mike Doering 12 2004 9. Mike Doering 28 2001-04
Seth Pawling 12 2004 10. Nick Little 24 2017-18
Brett Stewart 12 2005 11. Dave Freudenburg 23 1986-88
Mike Rohr 12 2005 12. David Ford 22 2001-03
Steven Ivanoff 12 2012 Mike Rohr 22 2003-06

Caleb Taylor 22 2008-11
Complete Games, Season Complete Games, Career

1. Nick Little 8 2018 1. Steven Ivanoff 15 2009-12

1. Dave Freudenburg 8 1988 2. Seth Pawling 14 2002-05

2. David Ford 6 2002 3. David Ford 12 2001-03
Seth Pawling 6 2003 Kevin Hanley 12 2002-05
Steven Ivanoff 6 2011 5. Nick Little 11 2017-18

5. Cade Moring 5 2018 6. Dave Freudenburg 8 1988
David Ford 5 2001 Mike Doering 8 2001-04
Kevin Hanley 5 2004 John Couch 8 2007-10
Seth Pawling 5 2004 9. Jacob Yurich 7 2008-11
Steven lvanoff 5 2012 10. Jaydee Jurgensen 6 2014-15

10. Wade Council 4 2017 Ryan Bredow 6 1999-02
Jaydee Jurgensen 4 2015 Jacob Shaffer 6 2007-10
Jeff Kudde 4 1985 Jordan Stirtz 6 2010-14
Ryan Murken 4 2001
Kevin Hanley 4 2002
Matt Mirtsching 4 2006
Chris Nettles 4 2007
Jacob Shaffer 4 2008
Jacob Yurich 4 2011

All-Time Career and Season Stats: 1926-2018



Appearances, Season

1.
2.

4,
. Kevin Hanley

o0

Heath Benker
Josh Anderson
Heath Benker
Jeremiah Luber

Josh Anderson

. Payton MaLachlan
. Josh Anderson
. Josh Anderson

Jacob Shaffer
Nick Thill

Innings Pitched, Season

1.
. Dave Freudenburg
. Seth Pawling

. Dave Faszholz

A OWN

Nick Little

Nick Eckmann
Seth Pawling

. Nick Little

. Kevin Hanley
. Will Holbrook
. Brett Stewart
. John Couch

. Cade Moring

Jeff Speer

Strikeouts, Season (50+)

1.
. Jim Juergensen
. Nick Little

. Brett Stewart

10.
. Jason Munsch
12.

14.
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Cade Moring

Jason Munsch

. Kevin Hanley
. Dave Faszholz
. Josh Prater

Jaydee Jurgensen
Will Holbrook

Jeff Speer
Kyle Spencer
Mark Harris
Steven Ivanoff
Jacob Shaffer

32
28
28
27
24
24
23
22
21
21
21

91.1
76.0
75.1
73.1
73.1
73.1
70.0
69.1
67.1
66.1
66.0
64.2
64.2

109
94
90
76
64
61
58
54
54
53
52
51
51
50
50
50

2012
2011
2014
2012
2005
2012
2008
2010
2009
2010
2012

2018
1988
2005
1956
2000
2004
2017
2004
2014
2005
2009
2018
2000

2018
1962
2018
2005
2017
2004
1955
2017
2015
2014
2018
2000
2007
2016
2011
2008

All-Time Career and Season Stats: 1926-2018

Appearances, Career

1.
. Heath Benker
. Kevin Hanley
. Nick Thill

. Seth Pawling
. Mike Rohr

OO, WN

Josh Anderson

John Couch

. Jacob Yurich

Steven lvanoff
Jordan Stirtz

Innings Pitched, Career

. Seth Pawling

. Kevin Hanley
. Steven Ivanoff
. John Couch

. Josh Prater

. Mike Doering
. Jacob Yurich

. Jordan Stirtz

. Ryan Bredow
. Nick Little

. Mike Rohr

. Dave Freudenburg

Strikeouts, Career

1.

3.
. Josh Prater

N

O O oo~NO®

Jim Juergensen
Kevin Hanley
Cade Moring

Steven lvanoff

. Nick Little

. Seth Pawling

. Jason Munsch
. John Couch

. Dave Faszholz

Brett Stewart

. Jacob Yurich
13.
14.

Jacob Shaffer
Ryan Bredow

95
76
59
58
56
50
50
48
48
48

240.1
205.2
227.0
199.0
177.2
177.0
1741
171.1
161.2
161.1
145.0
130.0

158
158
151
139
139
121
118
116
113
107
107
104
101

99

2009-12
2011-Pr.
2002-05
2010-13
2002-05
2003-06
2007-10
2008-11
2009-12
2010-14

2002-05
2002-05
2009-12
2007-10
2014-17
2001-04
2008-11
2010-14
1999-02
2017-18
2003-06
1986-88

1960-62
2002-05
2015-18
2014-17
2009-12
2017-18
2002-05
2017--

2007-10
1955-56
2005-06
2008-11
2007-10
1999-02



Wins, Season

1
2
3

. Nick Little

. Jim Juergensen

. Dave Faszholz
Seth Pawling
Seth Pawling
Steven Ivanoff

. Wade Council
Nick Little
Jaydee Jurgensen
Jim Juergensen
Jim Juergensen
Seth Pawling
Brett Stewart
Chris NcNeil

Saves, Season

1.

2
3
4

Kevin Hanley

. Ryan Ramos

. Josh Anderson

. Desmond Pineda
Josue Melchor
Bobby Brunswick

. Jake Fosgett

Edwin Izumigawa

Jordan Ahl
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2018
1962
1956
2004
2005
2012
2017
2017
2015
1959
1961
2003
2005
2007

2005
2006
2012
2017
2016
2004
2018
2015
2013

Earned Run Average, Season (min of 40 IP)

1

N

. Larry Saalfeld
. Dan Dietz

. Dave Faszholz
. Fred Kroger

. Nick Little

. Josh Prater

. Dave Freudenburg

. Jeremiah Luber
. Mark Weber

. Dennis Hartner
. Bill Barwa

No Hitters

1
2

. Jim Juergensen
. Keith Doehrmann

0.37
1.45
1.60
2.05
2.36
2.57
2.60
2.63
2.63
2.68
2.83

1974 (47.2 IP)
1975 (49.2 IP)
1956 (73.1 IP)
1964 (44 IP)
2018 (91.1 IP)
2017 (63 IP)
1986 (54 IP)
2012 (41 IP)
1975 (61.2 IP)
1967 (49.2 IP)
1976 (41.1 IP)

3. Ben Kruse / Josue Melchor (combined)

All-Time Career and Season Stats: 1926-2018

Wins, Career

1

N

3

5
6

8
9

11

. Jim Juergensen

. Seth Pawling

. Nick Little
Steven lvanoff

. Josh Prater

. Mike Doering
Jacob Yurich

. Kevin Hanley

. Taylor Bickel
David Ford

. Wade Council
Jason Munsch
Mark Harris
Neil Ryan
Jaydee Jurgensen
Mike Rohr
Brett Stewart
John Couch

Saves, Career

1
2
3
4

. Kevin Hanley

. Ryan Ramos

. Josh Anderson

. Jake Fosgett
Desmond Pineda
Josue Melchor
Bobby Brunswick
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1959-61
2002-05
2017-18
2009-12
2014-17
2001-04
2008-11
2002-05
2015--

2001-03
2017--

2017--

2015-16
2015--

2014-15
2003-06
2005-06
2007-10

2002-05
2006
2009-12
2017--
2017
2016
2004

Earned Run Average, Career (Min 70 IP)

1.

-
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1962
1979
2016

Dan Dietz

. Nick Little

. Mark Harris

. Nick Thill

. Gary Seevers

. Joe Brand

. Jason Munsch
. Josh Prater

. Jim Juergensen
. Jeremiah Luber
. Matt Mirtching

vs. NW lowa
vs. W. Florida
vs. Mount Marty

2.80
3.24
3.30
3.49
3.62
3.75
3.80
3.85
3.91
4.02
4.80

1974-76 (103 IP)
2017-18 (161.1 IP)
2015-16 (84.2 IP)
2011-13 (85 IP)
1954-57

2005-06 (73.1 IP)
2017-- (92.1 IP)
2014-17 (177.2 IP)
1960-61

2011-13 (94 IP)
2005-06 (93.2 IP)



Shutouts (Complete Game)

1. Jeff Kuddes 1985 vs. Bellevue (2-0)
2. Brett Stewart 2005 vs. Mt. Marty (8-0)
3. Brett Stewart 2006 vs. Dakota State (5-0)
4. Jacob Shaffer 2008 vs. Dordt (4-0)
5. John Couch 2009 vs. Dordt (14-0)
6. Jacob Yurich 2010 vs. Northwestern (10-0)
7. Jacob Yurich 2011 vs. Dakota Wesleyan (3-0)
8. Steve Ivanoff 2011 vs. Nebraska Wesleyan (6-0)
9. Steve Ivanoff 2012 vs. Midland (6-0)
10. Joe Brandenburg 2013 vs. Briar Cliff (5-0)
11. Will Holbrook 2014 vs. Presentation (8-0)
12. Neil Ryan 2015 vs. Grace College (7-0)
13. Jaydee Jurgensen 2015 vs. Presentation (5-0)
14. Neil Ryan 2015 vs. Dordt (4-0)

15. Jaydee Jurgensen 2015 vs. Nebraska Wesleyan (6-0)
16. Jaydee Jurgensen 2015 vs. Midland (1-0)

17. Wade Council 2017 vs. Jamestown (1-0)

18. Wade Council 2017 vs. Midland (12-0)

19. Jason Munsch 2017 vs. Morningside (1-0)

20. Wade Council 2017 vs. Doane (3-0)

21. Josh Prater 2017 vs. Dakota Wesleyan (9-0)
22. Wade Council 2017 vs. Dakota Wesleyan (6-0)
23. Nick Little 2018 vs. Evangel (4-0)

24. Wade Council 2018 vs. College of Ozarks (10-0)

All-Time Career and Season Stats: 1926-2018



